JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

April 9, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 77B, 78

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5012, Department of Community Colleges and Workforce

Development

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A
002 Chair Jenson Calls the meeting to order at 3:10 p.m.
003 Steve Bender,
Legislative Fiscal Office
012 Chair Jenson Chair Galizio is testifying on another bill.
015 Congressman David Wu, Submits his written testimony on community colleges (Exhibit
United States Congress #1).
116 Chair Jenson
118 Sen. Walker
122 Congressman Wu
134 Sen. Walker
142 Congressman Wu
144 Sen. Devlin
153 Congressman Wu
164 Sen. Devlin
170 Congressman Wu
172 Chair Jenson
183 Congressman Wu
194 Chair Jenson
198 Mr. Bender Presents a letter or responses to questions from the committee

in previous testimony (Exhibit #2);

An historical chart of funding for community colleges (Exhibit
#3);

House Bill 5012, Relating to financial administration of the
Department of Community Colleges and Workforce
Development (Exhibit #4);

Department of Community Colleges and Workforce
Development, Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-09



292
303
321
338
341

343
345

350
383
394
402
411
432

TAPE 77B

001
003

005

148

156
TAPE 78B

001
011

023
046
050
051
058
065
066
067
068
079
090
103
116
127
135
144

Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Barnhart

Chair Morgan
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Chair Morgan
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio

Cam Preus-Braly,
Commissioner for
Community College
Services

Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio

Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Preus-Braly

Ms. Preus-Braly
Sen. Deckert

Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Preus-Braly

(Exhibit #5);

Oregon Department of Community Colleges and Workforce
Development, 2007-09 presentation binder (Exhibit #6).

Chair Galizio stepped out of the room.

Continues her testimony on the community college budget.

Continues her testimony on the community college budget.



147
148
153
178
180
196
200
203
205
207
210
213

Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.



