JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 9, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 77B, 78
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5012, Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 1A		
002	Chair Jenson	Calls the meeting to order at 3:10 p.m.
003	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	
012	Chair Jenson	Chair Galizio is testifying on another bill.
015	Congressman David Wu, United States Congress	Submits his written testimony on community colleges (Exhibit #1).
116	Chair Jenson	
118	Sen. Walker	
122	Congressman Wu	
134	Sen. Walker	
142	Congressman Wu	
144	Sen. Devlin	
153	Congressman Wu	
164	Sen. Devlin	
170	Congressman Wu	
172	Chair Jenson	
183	Congressman Wu	
194	Chair Jenson	
198	Mr. Bender	Presents a letter or responses to questions from the committee in previous testimony (Exhibit #2);
		An historical chart of funding for community colleges (Exhibit #3) ;
		House Bill 5012, Relating to financial administration of the Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development (Exhibit #4) ;
		Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development, Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-09

(Exhibit #5);

Oregon Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development, 2007-09 presentation binder (Exhibit #6).

292	Chair Galizio	
303	Sen. Morse	
321	Rep. Barnhart	
338	Rep. Morgan	
341	Rep. Barnhart	
343	Chair Morgan	Chair Galizio stepped out of the room.
345	Sen. Devlin	
350	Mr. Bender	
383	Sen. Devlin	
394	Chair Morgan	
402	Rep. Barnhart	
411	Chair Galizio	
432	Cam Preus-Braly, Commissioner for Community College Services	
TAPE 77B		
001	Ms. Preus-Braly	Continues her testimony on the community college budget.
003	Chair Galizio	
005	Ms. Preus-Braly	
148	Rep. Morgan	
156	Ms. Preus-Braly	
TAPE 78B		
001	Ms. Preus-Braly	Continues her testimony on the community college budget.
011	Sen. Deckert	
023	Ms. Preus-Braly	
046	Rep. Barnhart	
050	Ms. Preus-Braly	
051	Rep. Morgan	
058	Ms. Preus-Braly	
065	Rep. Morgan	
066	Ms. Preus-Braly	
067	Rep. Morgan	
068	Ms. Preus-Braly	
079	Rep. Morgan	
090	Ms. Preus-Braly	
103	Rep. Barnhart	
116	Ms. Preus-Braly	
127	Rep. Barnhart	
135	Rep. Morgan	
144	Ms. Preus-Braly	

147	Rep. Morgan
148	Chair Galizio
153	Sen. Devlin
178	Chair Galizio
180	Ms. Preus-Braly
196	Rep. Barnhart
200	Ms. Preus-Braly
203	Rep. Barnhart
205	Ms. Preus-Braly
207	Rep. Barnhart
210	Ms. Preus-Braly
213	Chair Galizio

Adjourns the meeting at 4:32 p.m.